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2025 Survey for 95 North Quay Brisbane

66 responses

How long have you been working in this building?

65 out of 65 answere:
Less than 1 year
2-5years

1-2years

10+ years

5-9years

How long have you been working for your organisation?

62 gut of 66 anzwerex

23 resp

20 resp

18 resp

2 resp.

2 resp.

. 35.4%

. 30.8%

. 21.7%

3.1%

3.1%



1-2years

2-5years

Less than 1 year

5-9years

10+ years

What days do you usually work from this office?

61 gut of 66 answered

Monday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Friday

17 resp.

17 resp

17 resp.

T resp.

4 resp.

54 resp

51resp

51resp

50 resp.

43 resp.

27.4%

. 27.4%

27.4%

11.3%

6.5%

. 88.5%

. 83.6%

. 83.6%

82%

70.5%



How old are you?

64 out of 66 answered

26-34

35-44

21-25

45-54

55-64

15-20

65+

What is your gender?

59 gut of 66 answered

Female

Male

Other

29resp. 45.3%

10 resp.

9 resp.

6 resp.

6 resp.

4 resp.

0 resp.

37 resp.

22 resp.

0 resp.

15.6%

14.1%

9.4%

9.4%

6.2%

0%

62.7%

37.3%

0%



In the last 12 months, did you attend or take part in any of the following programs or events in your building?

49 gut of 66 answerex

Free Coffee Cups

Food Workshops

Massage Class

Last years survey

Christmas Party

Perfume Making

RUOK? Day Breakfast

Conversation Cafe

Cocktail Making

Indigenous Art Class

31lresp.

16 resp.

14 resp.

10 resp.

8 resp.

4 resp.

4 resp.

1resp.

0 resp.

0 resp.

63.3%

32.7%

28.6%

20.4%

16.3%

8.2%

8.2%

2%

0%

0%



Wine Tasting 0 resp. 0%

Other 9resp. 18.4%

In the last 12 months, have you met new people through a building program or event?

65 gut of 66 answerac

No 40 resp. 61.5%

Yes 25resp. 38.5%

I value having opportunities for social connection, through building events and programs, where | work:

25 out of 66 answerec

Agree 12resp. 48%
Strongly agree 10resp. 40%
Neutral 3resp. 12%

Disagree 0 resp. 0%



Strongly Disagree Oresp. 0%

| am satisfied with the sense of community in my building:

21 gut of 66 answered

Agree 14 resp. 66.7%
Strongly agree 5resp. 23.8%
Neutral 2resp.  9.5%
Disagree 0 resp. 0%
Strongly Disagree Oresp. 0%

Other people in my building help to foster a sense of community:

24 gut of 66 answered

Agree 15resp. 62.5%

Strongly agree 5resp. 20.8%



Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

What types of events or activities and would you like to see added to your building?

66 put of 66 answeret

Tastings - coffee, chocolate

Discounted gym memberships near work

Tasting - wine, beer, spirits, liqueurs

Cooking & food workshops

Massage / Stretching / Posture

Health & fitness activities

Wellness

Creative and/or making activities - art, painting, crafting

4 resp.

0 resp.

0 resp.

32 resp.

27 resp.

26 resp.

23 resp.

22 resp.

19 resp.

19 resp.

12 resp.

16.7%

0%

0%

48.5%

40.9%

39.4%

34.8%

33.3%

28.8%

28.8%

18.2%



Business & networking

Charities, Volunteering & Causes

Social Sports (i.e. a building netball team)

Cultural experiences

Discounts / access to specific networking opportunities

Industry specific events

Viewing major events in the lobby / adjacent location / on an empty floor

Educational Workshops

Day out of the office volunteering

Environmental groups

Gardening

Women in business

Book Groups

11 resp.

10 resp.

10 resp.

8 resp.

8 resp.

8 resp.

8 resp.

T resp.

6 resp.

6 resp.

6 resp.

6 resp.

5resp.

16.7%

15.2%

15.2%

12.1%

12.1%

12.1%

12.1%

10.6%

9.1%

9.1%

9.1%

9.1%

7.6%



Computer gaming

Fashion

Live performances

Organic produce buying group

Self-care seminars

Personal development seminars

Whole of building gatherings

Board/Card/Tabletop Games

Professional styling

Cultural diverse networking groups

Establishing / joining an advocacy groups

Spirituality

Travel & Outdoor

ESG committee for the building

5resp.

5resp.

5resp.

5resp.

5resp.

4 resp.

4 resp.

3resp.

3resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

1 resp.

7.6%

7.6%

7.6%

7.6%

7.6%

6.1%

6.1%

4.5%

4.5%

3%

3%

3%

3%

1.5%



Family-Friendly Events (bring you kids)

Walking the the local area

EA/Receptionist Networking Groups

Other

What special days would you like to see celebrated in the building?

66 gut of 66 answerax

Christmas

World Mental Health Day

International Women's Day

International Coffee Day

Easter

Random Acts of Kindness Day

1resp.

1resp.

0 resp.

1resp.

36 resp.

27 resp.

25 resp.

24 resp.

22 resp.

22 resp.

1.5%

1.5%

0%

1.5%

54.5%

40.9%

37.9%

36.4%

33.3%

33.3%



ANZAC Day

Australia Day

Earth Day/Earth Hour

NAIDOC Week

St Patrick’s Day

Movember

Pride Month

Melbourne Cup

Remembrance Day

| don’t think the building needs to celebrate any special days

Mother's Day

National Reconciliation Week

Father's Day

Lunar New Year

19 resp.

16 resp.

14 resp.

13 resp.

13 resp.

12 resp.

12 resp.

11resp.

11 resp.

9resp.

8 resp.

8 resp.

7 resp.

6 resp.

28.8%

24.2%

21.2%

19.7%

19.7%

18.2%

18.2%

16.7%

16.7%

13.6%

12.1%

12.1%

10.6%

9.1%



Easter (Orthodox)

Gay Pride Month/Mardi Gras (Sydney)

Hanukkah

Eid

Other
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5resp.

3resp.

2 resp.

0 resp.

5resp.

7.6%

4.5%

3%

0%

7.6%
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