



2025 Survey for 95 North Quay Brisbane

66 responses

How long have you been working in this building?

65 out of 66 answered

Less than 1 year	23 resp.	35.4%
2 - 5 years	20 resp.	30.8%
1 - 2 years	18 resp.	27.7%
10+ years	2 resp.	3.1%
5 - 9 years	2 resp.	3.1%

How long have you been working for your organisation?

62 out of 66 answered

1 - 2 years	17 resp. 27.4%
2 - 5 years	17 resp. 27.4%
Less than 1 year	17 resp. 27.4%
5 - 9 years	7 resp. 11.3%
10+ years	4 resp. 6.5%

What days do you usually work from this office?

61 out of 66 answered

Monday	54 resp. 88.5%
Thursday	51 resp. 83.6%
Wednesday	51 resp. 83.6%
Tuesday	50 resp. 82%
Friday	43 resp. 70.5%

How old are you?

64 out of 66 answered

26 - 34	29 resp.	45.3%
35 - 44	10 resp.	15.6%
21 - 25	9 resp.	14.1%
45 - 54	6 resp.	9.4%
55 - 64	6 resp.	9.4%
15 - 20	4 resp.	6.2%
65+	0 resp.	0%

What is your gender?

59 out of 66 answered

Female	37 resp.	62.7%
Male	22 resp.	37.3%
Other	0 resp.	0%

In the last 12 months, did you attend or take part in any of the following programs or events in your building?

49 out of 66 answered

Free Coffee Cups	31 resp.	63.3%
Food Workshops	16 resp.	32.7%
Massage Class	14 resp.	28.6%
Last years survey	10 resp.	20.4%
Christmas Party	8 resp.	16.3%
Perfume Making	4 resp.	8.2%
RUOK? Day Breakfast	4 resp.	8.2%
Conversation Cafe	1 resp.	2%
Cocktail Making	0 resp.	0%
Indigenous Art Class	0 resp.	0%

Wine Tasting	0 resp.	0%
Other	9 resp.	18.4%

In the last 12 months, have you met new people through a building program or event?

65 out of 66 answered

No	40 resp.	61.5%
Yes	25 resp.	38.5%

I value having opportunities for social connection, through building events and programs, where I work:

25 out of 66 answered

Agree	12 resp.	48%
Strongly agree	10 resp.	40%
Neutral	3 resp.	12%
Disagree	0 resp.	0%

Strongly Disagree

0 resp. 0%

I am satisfied with the sense of community in my building:

21 out of 66 answered

Agree

14 resp. 66.7%

Strongly agree

5 resp. 23.8%

Neutral

2 resp. 9.5%

Disagree

0 resp. 0%

Strongly Disagree

0 resp. 0%

Other people in my building help to foster a sense of community:

24 out of 66 answered

Agree

15 resp. 62.5%

Strongly agree

5 resp. 20.8%

Neutral	4 resp. 16.7%
Disagree	0 resp. 0%
Strongly Disagree	0 resp. 0%

What types of events or activities and would you like to see added to your building?

66 out of 66 answered

Tastings - coffee, chocolate	32 resp. 48.5%
Discounted gym memberships near work	27 resp. 40.9%
Tasting - wine, beer, spirits, liqueurs	26 resp. 39.4%
Cooking & food workshops	23 resp. 34.8%
Massage / Stretching / Posture	22 resp. 33.3%
Health & fitness activities	19 resp. 28.8%
Wellness	19 resp. 28.8%
Creative and/or making activities - art, painting, crafting	12 resp. 18.2%

Business & networking	11 resp. 16.7%
Charities, Volunteering & Causes	10 resp. 15.2%
Social Sports (i.e. a building netball team)	10 resp. 15.2%
Cultural experiences	8 resp. 12.1%
Discounts / access to specific networking opportunities	8 resp. 12.1%
Industry specific events	8 resp. 12.1%
Viewing major events in the lobby / adjacent location / on an empty floor	8 resp. 12.1%
Educational Workshops	7 resp. 10.6%
Day out of the office volunteering	6 resp. 9.1%
Environmental groups	6 resp. 9.1%
Gardening	6 resp. 9.1%
Women in business	6 resp. 9.1%
Book Groups	5 resp. 7.6%

Computer gaming	5 resp.	7.6%
Fashion	5 resp.	7.6%
Live performances	5 resp.	7.6%
Organic produce buying group	5 resp.	7.6%
Self-care seminars	5 resp.	7.6%
Personal development seminars	4 resp.	6.1%
Whole of building gatherings	4 resp.	6.1%
Board/Card/Tabletop Games	3 resp.	4.5%
Professional styling	3 resp.	4.5%
Cultural diverse networking groups	2 resp.	3%
Establishing / joining an advocacy groups	2 resp.	3%
Spirituality	2 resp.	3%
Travel & Outdoor	2 resp.	3%
ESG committee for the building	1 resp.	1.5%

Family-Friendly Events (bring you kids)	1 resp.	1.5%
Walking the the local area	1 resp.	1.5%
EA/Receptionist Networking Groups	0 resp.	0%
Other	1 resp.	1.5%

What special days would you like to see celebrated in the building?

66 out of 66 answered

Christmas	36 resp.	54.5%
World Mental Health Day	27 resp.	40.9%
International Women's Day	25 resp.	37.9%
International Coffee Day	24 resp.	36.4%
Easter	22 resp.	33.3%
Random Acts of Kindness Day	22 resp.	33.3%

ANZAC Day	19 resp. 28.8%
Australia Day	16 resp. 24.2%
Earth Day/Earth Hour	14 resp. 21.2%
NAIDOC Week	13 resp. 19.7%
St Patrick's Day	13 resp. 19.7%
Movember	12 resp. 18.2%
Pride Month	12 resp. 18.2%
Melbourne Cup	11 resp. 16.7%
Remembrance Day	11 resp. 16.7%
I don't think the building needs to celebrate any special days	9 resp. 13.6%
Mother's Day	8 resp. 12.1%
National Reconciliation Week	8 resp. 12.1%
Father's Day	7 resp. 10.6%
Lunar New Year	6 resp. 9.1%

Easter (Orthodox)	5 resp.	7.6%
Gay Pride Month/Mardi Gras (Sydney)	3 resp.	4.5%
Hanukkah	2 resp.	3%
Eid	0 resp.	0%
Other	5 resp.	7.6%